## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DIRECTOR OF **HIGHER EDUCATION**:::::ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

No. PC/HE/Misc.17/2019/4

Dated kahilipara the 22<sup>nd</sup>. May/2019

From: Smti, G. Phukan, ACS. Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To,

The Principal, (All) Provincialised Colleges of Assam,

Sub:- Regarding discretionary grant of Rs. 25,000 for promotion of Art and Craft Training among the school and Colleges.

Ref:- Govt. letter No. AHE.615/2016/221, Dtd. 12/2/2019

Sir,

I have the honour to enclose herewith a copy of letter No. INTACT/

ENCYCLO/2019 dated 04/01/2019 relating to promoting of Art and Craft Training among the Students.

The Colleges having willingness, may take benefit of the Scheme at their own cast.

Yours faithfully,

Director of Higher Education, Assam.

Mahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No. PC/HE/Misc.17/2019/4-A, Dated kahilipara the 22<sup>nd</sup>. May/2019 Copy to :-

- 1. Smti. N. Laskar, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- The Director, Indian National Trust For Art and Craft Training (INTACT) 46 Housing Society South Extension Part-1, New Delhi-110049.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

## INDIAN NATIONAL TRUST FOR ART AND CRAFT TRAINING (INTACT)

(Incorporated under the Central Act II of 1882) 46 \, Housing Society, South Extension Part - I, New Delhi - 110049 Tel.: 011-24616283 / 24603031, Mobile: 9810561358 / 9650689656 Email: intact.del@gmail.com

Ref.: INTACT/ENCYCLO/2019 January 4, 2019

Hon'ble Shri Sarbananda Sonowal Chief Minister of Assam Dispur, Guwahati

	A.22 N	1, 01	1.1.1		
522	No a	9.29	62/2	.Q.1.9	
			9		

7183

## Subject : Promotion of Art and Craft Training among the school and college students. Request for providing a discretionary grant of Rs. 25,000.

We are pleased to inform you that the Indian National Trust for Art and Craft Training (INTACT) has successfully completed 12 years of its successful operations by providing art and craft related training among the school and the college students with a view to vocationalising their careers under the scheme envisaged by our Prime Minister for preparing a competent cadre of skilled manpower in our country.

Our priority is to provide training to the dependants of all those families living on the or below the poverty line for making them job givers rather than job seekers.

We seek your cooperation by way of requesting you to kindly sanction a discretionary grant of Rs. 25,000 only to spend this amount judiciously for organising capsule courses on different areas of art and craft including stitching, candle making, flower making, doll making, stuff toys making, decorative baskets design, rakhis, jewellery making etc.

The payment is to be made in the name of "Indian National Trust for Art and Craft Training" payable at New Delhi. The payment may also be made through RTGS in the following account :

Name of the Account : Indian National Trust for Art and Craft Training Name of the Bank : Indian Bank, Saket Branch, New Delhi Account Number : SB 000705190692 IFS Code : IDIB000S097

The Indian National Trust for Art and Craft Training (INTACT) has been the main think-tank in the area of Art and Craft since its inception on the occasion of the World Intellectual Property Day on 26 April 2006. Our vision is to provide skill based training to the young boys and girls under our scheme "Catch Them Young" through all the schools in different States and Union Territories.

Thanking you and looking forward to receiving the sanction at the earliest.

With best regards.

Sincerely yours,

in My

Ms. Pinky Bedi Director